
 

                                       

Coopers Lane Primary School 
Pragnell Road, Grove Park, London SE12 0LF 

T: 020 8857 7680  
E: info@cooperslane.lewisham.sch.uk 
W: www.cooperslane.lewisham.sch.uk 

 

 

Head Teacher: Mr Paul Hooper 

 

 

                                     Term Dates 2024-25 

Autumn Term 2024 

 
Autumn 1 (children in school) 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 – Thursday 24th October 2024 
INSET Days (school closed) – Monday 2nd September 2024 
INSET Days (school closed) – Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

INSET Days (school closed) – Friday 25th October 2024 
 Half Term Holiday 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 2024 
 Autumn 2 (children in school) 

Monday 4th November – Friday 20th December 2024 
 Christmas Holiday 

Monday 23rd December 2024 – Friday 3rd January 2025 

  
Spring Term 2025 

 
Spring 1 (children in school) 

Tuesday 7th January – Friday 14th February 2025 
INSET Days (school closed) – Monday 6th January 2025 

 Half Term Holiday 
Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2025 

 Spring 2 (children in school) 
Monday 24th February – Friday 4th April 2025 

 Easter Holiday 
Monday 7th April – Monday 21st April 2025 

 
Summer Term 2025 

 
Summer 1 (children in school) 

Tuesday 22nd April – Friday 23rd May 2025 
Bank Holiday (school closed) - Monday 5th May 2025  

Half Term Holiday 
Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 2025 

 Summer 2 (children in school) 
Monday 2nd June – Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

INSET Day (school closed) – Wednesday 21st May 2025 
                                                                     

                                                            Parents Evenings 

Whole School Wednesday 23rd October and Thursday 24th October 2024 – Appointments only 

         Whole School Wednesday 19th and Thursday 20th March 2025 – Appointments only  

PLEASE NOTE: ON THE LAST DAY OF TERM SCHOOL FINISHES AT 1:30PM AND THERE 

WILL NOT BE ANY AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES OR TEA CLUB. 


